FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93)	RE			1EET	U.S. DEPAR Pa	TMENT OF tent and Tra		
OMB No. 0651-J11 (e	exp.4/94) orable Commissioner of Pater		334017	attached origin	al documents	or copy th	ereof	
		its and Tradema		ddress of rece			ereur.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David J. AKERS			Cele	eritas, Ltd.				
			ivame					
	•		Internal Addr	ress:				
Additional name party(ies) attache	(s) of conveying ed? [x] N	0				yAMM-180-28		
Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 3550 Warrensville Center Road					
[X] Assignment [] Merger			Suite 1000					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			City: Clevel	and				
			State/Count	ry: Ohio		ZIP: 441	22	
	December 24, 2002		Additional name(s) 8	k address(es)	attached? [] Yes	[x]	No
	nt Application No.(s) ed March 6, 2001 Additi	onal Numbers	B. Patent No attached? [] Yes				.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Sadlowski			6. Total number o		s and paten	ts in volv	ed:[1]
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$					
Internal Address:			$[{f X}]$ Enclosed	I				
			[] Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to deposit	account		
Street Address:	Amin & Turocy, L.L.P.							
<u> </u>	24th Floor, 1900 East 9th	Street	8. Deposit accour	nt number:				
City:	Cleveland	114	50-1063					
State:	Ohio ZIP: 44:	117	(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page	e if paying by	deposit	accou	nt)
F.:8021	40.00 NP	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement To the best of the origina	and signature. of my knowledge and belied I document. rey R. Sadlowski	f, the foregoing	information is true an	nd correct and	any attached	copy is a	a true	сору
4.7.	of Person Signing	- Const. Pri	Signature	ata and docum	nent [2]	Date		
Reg. No4/,	914 Total number of pa	iges including (cover sheet attachmer	its, and docur	nonc [3]			

Reg. No. __

AKEP101US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO CELERITAS, LTD.

WHEREAS, David J. Akers of University Heights, Ohio (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRACKING GAME OF CHANCE PROCEEDS**, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed and filed under U.S. Utility Application Serial No. 09/800,162 which was filed March 6, 2001.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto Celeritas, Ltd., an Ohio Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 3550 Warrensville Center Road, Suite 1000, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. non-provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuationsin-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Celeritas, Ltd., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013637 FRAME: 0979

AKEP101US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
TO
CELERITAS, LTD.

Signed:	Date:
Paril J. Akers	12/28/02

Name(s) of Signer(s)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of OHio	
County of Cuyaboga	
On Dec 24, 2002 before me,	Banthouse M. Cater no Nother Public") Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Pablic")
personally appeared <u>David J. Akers</u>	

_ personally known to me - OR - _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Notary Public - State of Ohio

No commission has no expiration data.

Section 147.03 R.C.

S:\Jeff\AKE\P101us\Assignment (Akers to Celeritas).doc

RECORDED: 01/02/2003

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013637 FRAME: 0980